Racine Water and

Ao Michael L. Gitter, PE.
Wastewater Utilities

Chief of Operations

T e e Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A
A RACINE ON THE LAKE i d :
Keith E. Haas, PE. THE LARE Administrative Manager

oty cioc ] i
General Manager Chad W. Regalia, PE.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

December 11, 2020

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason

Alder John Tate II

Terry McCarthy

Kathleen DeMatthew

Stacy Sheppard

Alder Natalia Taft

James Spangenberg

Kathleen Fischer

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3 — Contract W-19-18— STH 20 Pumping Station Improvements

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 3 on Contract W-19-18, STH 20 Pumping
Station Improvements, Staab Construction Corp. (contractor) in the amount of $42,260.00. This
Change Order is interzone transfer piping within STH 20 Pumping station and complete dual 20-inch
water main connections north.

The original contract amount is $ 1,587,000.00. Previous Change Orders increased the contract amount
to $1,625,807.00. Change Order No. 3 would increase the total contract amount to $1,668,067.00. This
change order reflects an increase of 5.1 % on the original contract amount.

Sincerely, g

Keith E. Haas
General Manager
KH/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)




Change Order No. Three (3)

Date of Issuance: December 9, 2020

Contract:  STH Pumping Station Improvements
Contractor: Staab Construction Corp.
Address: 1800 Laemle Avenue

Marshfield, WI 54499

Effective Date: December 9, 2020

Owner: Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities
Owner's Contract No.: W-19-18
Engineer: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

Engineer's Project No.: 8022-10038.301
Effective Date of Contract: September 5, 2019

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

1) Complete interzone transfer piping within STH 20 Pumping Station. The work includes providing all 6-inch diameter
piping, fittings, and valves and all 12-inch diameter piping modifications shown on the attached sketch, thus an add

of $10,246.00.

2) Remobilize and complete dual 20-inch water main connections north of the STH 20 Pumping Station, thus an add of

$32,014.00

Reason for Change Order:

1) The change is to provide a way to return water from the 933 Pressure Zone to the 875 Pressure Zone to reduce

water age.

2) The dual 20" pipe stub installations (by others) was expected to be installed ahead of work on this Contract. This
work (by others) was recently completed necessitating the Contractor’s remobilization to the site to complete this

work.

Attachments:

1) October 28, 2020, email with sketch of proposed work (modified).
December 9, 2020, Staab Construction change order pricing.

2) December 8, 2020, Staab Construction change order pricing.

3) December 9, 2020, Letter to Keith Haas summarizing changes required.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price

$_1,587,000.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
iginal Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
Ready Ter Final Payment:

days or dates

Increase from previously approved Change Orders.

$_38,807.00

®Increase® ®Decrease® from previously approye&d
Change OrdersNo. ___ to No. ___:

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Paymeqt:

Aays

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$_1.625,807.00

Contract Times prior to thisWOrder:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Increase of this Change Order:

$.42,260.00

®Increase® ®Decreas
Substantial Completigh:
Ready for Final Pgyment:

of this Chana\omer:

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$_1.668,067.00

s with all approved Change Orders:
Substantiagi Completion:

days or dates

RECOMMENDED:

12/09/20

ACCEPTED:
00 63 63-1

ACCEPTED:

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10038 STH 20 Pumping Station Improvements Foxconn > 300 - Construction > Changes > 00 63 63 Change Order 3.doc~



By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

David G. Lipski
Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

Date: December 9, 2020

12/09/20

Owner (Authorized Signature) C(ontﬁr( horized Signature)
Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities Staab\Construction Corporation
Chad Regalia Benjamin J. Lee
Date: Date: December 9, 2020
00 63 63-2

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10038 STH 20 Pumping Station Improvements Foxconn > 300 - Construction > Changes > 00 63 63 Change Order 3.doc~



]

Haffenbred|, Leon

PRSI et e
Frorm: Schultz, Ryan <RSchultz@ruekert-mielke.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2020 5:00 PM
To: Haffenbred|, Leon
e Arnott, David
Subjeci: [EXTERNAL]STH 20 Piping Modifications
Hi Leon:

I'have a favor to ask. Could you provide a quick budgetary cost for performing the following piping modifications

(furnish and install) at Racine’s STH 20 Pumping Station. The cost just needs to be in the ballpark in order to help us
decide if we want to proceed with the work and would be performed outside of the existing contact. Please let me ]
know if you have any questions. o 1 o L ez

Thanks,

Kvan Vi. Scehultz

Project Engineer

Y. 262-290-2793

| 262-623-4379

i~ RSchultz@ruekert-mielke.com
= ruekertmielke.com




%

Stazb P Change Order Estimate

DAVID LIPSKY

RUEKERT 8HZLKE

W233 N2022 RIDGEVIEW PARKAAY, SUITE 307
WAUKESHA, W182162.1020

File: 4877-CO PCO: 7 PCO kam 1
Date: 1270372020

Projest: 4577« RACINE STH 20 PUMPING STATION

Re: Cost to provide §° Bypass pipe line over 12 PRV

j ] T ,
i Sescription | ! v b pwens rndinst Rest | Hees | Rue
+
l?:“:‘:g i ! 3 L ] i
4 - ! ! H {
| Dswticsan Water P Sy ! i o |} | s
| Pos #scasioies thrvens | ! 1) s i
< Iemmmo-pm | ‘s
GomcDifcalen TS S i | e
aedDiFpelEr i o ses ; ;
o] ta 73 ; j
i H U
i z sF
| Totai Cost I i aas | i "
+ :
Percent Margin i 18.80% ;
Margn H 822 ¢
4 + >
Centract Price Sub-Totat ¢ 4825 ' | 2208 3403 | 10,133
T * 1
12200 . BOND! 1 | i H ! 142
Contract Price Tott z ‘ i ; H 10,246
Clarifications / Exceptions:
Project Kiznager: 4 The date to bo i TED calendar daye.
LEON HAFFENR ot fied com

e & Price subject to change after 3G days.
P. 715-387-8429201 1. 715-393-4348

320z EsLrpt

Page t Dicaniter 83




o Ot

JSNYI HOHW  ASVHA

SMBANVIS (49)
| L UNLOMLS (1R
| o3 oge-00r naisia o) |
1HILS008 02 H1S JNIDVY

133100

_ ,
i il

MEBIADY YN0

15OV

W92l

4

WGt

SIES

JELL-8

~B50L-.L

,ﬁ
,

W8 LS

W85 0 -

{
t

B,
TN
4

L

W86 0~ 51

s/

W£-.8

WBIL UL LE

«8 -6l

WL L 2L

WL -2

A

S OL- 8

W0k

G L&

-8

LECL-L

<
)

-
&

<t

|
M

JHE Y- 02

AR

weg s

«é; (2

4 i

WS 07 BAS SHIOVY -



AIAZN YIURNN

SMIIA NOLLIZS (e 1'p)|
¢ FUNLONULS (0°8'#) |
HOFN 09400k NOISING (0°0'F).

SLNINMOD

(QOW ONidid) TINAIHOS LNINOJWOD

|

SININWOD ~ o

{aOW ONidid)

1014 01D 10 F3L 80 va’
O VAAAY - MH A 8] v

HBS BLI08 YRV I-ONIZ LN

WX I EE S5V KL Tdld

NOLLAINDS3a

) R
: PLEE
T i B
| vi i r 0]
Yol ! 12 i
Autd GHNO¥Y AON ONIdid * 9N 1
WOOY disnd
i B
| § ™
| AL

!
i
{
i

(S S ]

2} . . I ] i
W i - ST 5 - i
Add ANNGHY GON DNIUIG 'Y

WOOY dnind

N e [ i
MO OALD |

0S€SL BYISIL

00952710 () -

£E°65L710 ()

geoaL 1 LT

ONILSIXT QY SININOTNOD ONY et

DSAVAL

W0nb =20 0L
ZL NOLLOZS HOAN | 7|

e

S gt igl

LGP

Gersrews; unyeg b

WS 0F FAS INIOVE - LLGREWIG 318y BuzesdT



0Z0Z "80 Jaquiada) | ofieg WsysuepIQRbuBY DN GRS

'PIq ino u} jlosdo] [euoiippe ou jiosdo} eys asn o} Padxe s (Ll

"SH20iq JSNIL 2)210U0D § JO [BSOdSIP pUe jeAoWBs apnjout app (0L

‘sbuigy Juswiubije jeuonippe Aue Buspsau jou ‘Agaiay 1 "saued [BJuOZLIOY PUE [BOILIBA JO & UILIM DIe sauylj adid ay} Bupuelssopun ay uo paseq si aoud siyy. (6
Juswasea a\y ybnouyy uonesoisal Aue apnjoul Jou op apA (8

"L20Z ‘6T ver 'paanbal si uoisusixe 10U v (1

SH0M 0Z0Z 98 U0 paseq si adud (9

09 X ,09 "xoidde eale ui-a)) o} saydde Ajuo S| "pass Jueulop aq o} psag “Buiziue) pue Jeus uoisose ‘Buipass apnpui spp (5
"syjea) 1o} adid ay) Bunoadsui Ajjensia pue aul sy} Butbieyo 1aumo ay} apnjoul o} Bunsey ediy (p
“Joump Aq Bunse] -1-joeq ‘pus adid yoes uo 12[qe} auuojyo e Buippe pue yoesjq yum adid Buifesds apnpul o) uonoajuisiq (¢
‘adid Jono 9 pue adid sy An0laY 9 Buys apnjoul 9p (2

"80ud aAoqe BU 0 00°001'E$ pPe ‘pai

nba1 si 8oNQ 41 “OA006-0 o I JeLaew adid oy (|

Buwvojjoy ayy epnjpul apy

uswased /Aep-o-ybrd 9EAA UWoY 8 0} SS892E 8IS YLION "@snoy dwnd Jo 8pIS YHOU U0 SUI-al UIRULIBIEM 07 OM) a¥euw 0} s1s0)

‘suopdesxy / suspeaye;n

¥10'2¢ 1230}, 83)id Joenuoy
26 SaNog - -Q0ZZL
z25'1e 003'Z 0981 00t 292°er {2301-qng 89444 Joesuon
gL' oot 00t 082’ ujbaeys
%00°S %00°SL %00°5¢ wbey Juaasay
26862 000 0s8'eL e 00077 28581 3509 1730
,.c&‘._w B 0e8'y S0L oy N o yA1 did paung oz -02¢-61500t
256'6 256'6 $1 OAd006-7) 8q o) edig sjenjepy adiq |q paung -200-6 LS00V
.Mmp e SOL (o] 1 05 41 0 woishs edid Jajepm uonoajuisI) - -DDELEE
VEC'E 089’} S04 9l 002 0se AS 1o YANW g Jezio4 ‘paag - -BLI6ZE
0zs . ozy S0t v 0oL vi |o Bunamemsq - -0pEZiE
mwmg o $95'G S0t £ 008’4 09g A%4 o HO INDY 0} sppo) z liorg/uoneAROXT adig - ~EEETLE
ozL . 0z, AD0 | o auoig buippag g ebeuig i 441
! %m.m 000'2 092’} S04 43 H1D o Buppny g Bugnety = 00191
sjejog dinby ang logeq ey sanopt ey 1a1puy fetajey un Ap Suawwoy uoydudsag aseyd
SU-oR UFRUUDIEM ,,07 OM] D)W OF JS00 ~POSIABY oy 0Z0L-8BLCS Wi ‘VHSINNVIA
WOILVLS ONIANING 0Z HLS IIOVY ~228v  Jasloag 002 ILINS ‘AVAINYA MIINIOARS 030ZN TEZM
0z0z/80/2L  :ajeq ST LUININY
L S way 00d 9 ‘02d 00 -LL5v [pd DISdIT QIAVO
‘ Joduoa
sjRuinsy Jepig sbueyd Nd gees

()




020Z '80 t9qwadaq ¢ ubeq

wdiis 31epiQebuey N daees
OVeY-¥8E-GLL )  10Z62P8-L88-GLL d
sAzp o¢ Ja)je 3buzyd 03 1algns asuyg

woo'0dqeeis@ipaiquageyy ; ICIUEHIIAVH NOTT
*sAep 2epuajes aal POSEAIIU) By 0 B)ep UONBIGWIOD JIRIU0D DYy . 11abruety j9sfoig
sjejo), dinby qng o4 eley SINOH way 1aNpuy feualew Wn L) SIUdWWOY uopduasaq aseyq
SUIS UIZULIDIEM ,,07 OM) 9%BWI 0} 3SOD -PISIAdY By 0ZOL-88LES IM ‘VHSINNYM
NOLLVLS ONIdEING 02 HAS 3RIOVY -L267  298f0id 00€ 3LNS "AVAMNUYL MIIAIOQR 000N ££Z00
0Z0Zigo0ZY  8jeQ IR LIANINY
3 WY O0d 9 00d 00 -2i8¢ B ] INSdIT aIAYa

sjewey JepsQ abueyl Wd qeels

“geeas
2)



December 9, 2020

Keith Haas, P.E.

Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities
City Hall Annex

800 Center Street, Room 227

Racine, Wi 53403

RE: STH 20 Pumping Station Improvement Project (W-19-18) Changes Required
Dear Keith,

The following letter is in reference to two proposed changes for the STH 20 Pumping Station
Improvements project. The changes are necessary to address water age issues in the 933 Pressure Zone
as a result of reduced demands and conflicts that occurred resulting from delays with the Spring Street
Transmission Main project.

All water system improvements constructed to serve the Foxconn Development and Mount Pleasant TID
were designed to serve the initial 2020 Foxconn Develop Demand of 5.8 mgd, as well as, the ultimate
development in the 933 Pressure Zone. However, the current demand is far less than originally indicated.
As a result, the Racine Water and Wastewater Utility is experiencing water age issues in the 933
Pressure Zone. in attempt to reduce the water age, Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. with Chad Regalia, are
proposing to construct an inter-zone recirculation piping system at the STH 20 Pumping Station. This
change consists of modifications to the existing piping, and new piping and a valve that will allow the
Utility to manually control the flow of water from the 933 Pressure Zone back to the 875 Pressure Zone.
This will allow turnover of the water in the 933 Pressure Zone thereby reducing water age. The
approximate cost for this change from Staab Construction is $10,2486.

The second change is for the discharge main connections to the Spring Street transmission main. The
original project schedules indicated that the Spring Street Transmission Main would be constructed prior
to the STH 20 Pumping Station Improvements project. As a result, the design of the STH 20 Pumping
Station included making the connections to the proposed transmission main. However, delays with the
Spring Street Transmission Main project did not allow for Staab Construction to complete the connections
when installing the underground piping for their project. In order to meet their project schedule, Staab
Construction added caps, bleeder valves, and buttresses to the end of each water main as part of the
pumping station project at no cost (in exchange for not being able to make the connections). The
watermain will soon be pressure tested and be ready for the connections at the pumping station.

We have contacted Staab Construction and requested a cost to remobilize and complete the two water
main connections. We have also contacted SJ Lewis and requested the same scope of work. Staab
Construction and SJ Lewis provided costs of $32,014 and $53,000 respectively to complete the
connections.,

We recommend that Staab Construction remobilize and complete the watermain connections. The total
cost will be offset due to a reduction in the full length of pipe installed as part of SJ Lewis's contract. With
Staab completing the connection, the total length of pipe included with SJ Lewis's contract will be reduced
28 feet. Based on the unit pipe cost of $850 per foot, the Utility will save $23,800 on the SJ Lewis
contract. As a result, the actual extra for the watermain connection will be $8,214.

We recommend that these changes be made to the STH 20 pumping station contract with Staab
Construction. Upon your approval, we will issue a Work Change Directive and further coordinate with
Staab Construction. We will also prepare a formal Change Order.

~8022-10038 STH 20 Pumping Station Improvements Foxconn > 300 - Construction > Changes > STH 20 Pumping Station Improvement Project (W-19-18)
Changes Required.docx~



& T A H
; J»i‘éﬂ..r t.al(ev i ) Ju@; ;"04‘3,/
Keith Haas, P.E.

December 9, 2020
Page 2

Please let us know if you have any questions or concerns.
Respectfully,
RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

David W. Arnott, P.E. (W1, IL)

Team LeaderISenior Project Manager
camnoli@iuekern-micke com
DWA:sic

ce: Chad Regalia P.E., Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities
Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Ryan Schultz, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
David Lipski, Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10038 STH 20 Pumping Station Improvements Foxconn > 300 - Construction > Changes > STH 20 Pumping Station Improvement Project (W- 19-18)
Changes Required.dosx~

TOUT THTetsiTUGIUNe Aty PRSI UGS OO



	w.19.18 co3.pdf
	w.19.18 co3.pdf
	Racine STH 20 Change Order No 3

	w.19.18 co 3.pdf



